## DECISION

## of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

## on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Civil Solidarity Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015

The Civil Solidarity Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues of the Civil Soldarity Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015:

1.1. Authorized representatives:

Almuradli Rovshan Aziz Huseynli Tural Azer Mammadzadeh Nail Ruskhat Nazarli Amal Ismavil Voronin Yuriy Pavlovich Aghaevli Elshan Ali Abdullayev Nusrat Abdulla Poladashvili Roman Zazayevich Aliyev Orkhan Zakir Muradov Aghabala Murad Mammadli Ulvi Mammad Mirzevev Tabriz Parviz Hasanli Majid Rovshan Huseynov Anar Nadir Mammadova Rahila Zaur Ibrahimov Ibadulla Yadulla Aliyev Ziya Huseynagha Rajabova Gunel Saleh Shakhtakhtinski Tural Kamil Gasimov Vusal Namig

Authorized representative on financial issues: Huseynov Azer Aydin 2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova Mikayil Rahimov

**CEC** Secretary